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ABSTRACT 

Squatters nowadays still remain as an issue in every country in the world . 

Malaysia is one of the Asian countries that still faced the same problems with 

squatters. This study was focus on the factors that associated with squatters. 

The sample collected in this study was selected randomly and questionnaires 

were distributed to 100 public in lndah Permai. The findings showed that the 

public were mostly aware that this three factors, politic, social and economy 

factor that associated with the squatters. Besides, the respondent mostly in every 

level of age is aware that the three factors that associated with the squatters. 

IV 



Clearance of Submission 
The Declaration 
Acknowledgement 
Abstract 
List if tables 
List of figure 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION 
1.1 Introduction 
1.2 Problem Statement 
1.3 Objective 
1.4 Scope of Study 
1. 5 Definition of Term and Concept 

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW 
2.1 Introduction 
2.2 History 
2.3 Political Factor 
2.4 Social Factor 
2.5 Economy Factor 
2.6 Conceptual Framework 
2.6.1 Independent Variables 
2.6.2 Dependent Variables 

CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 
3.1 Introduction 
3.2 Research and Design 
3.3 Unit If Analysis 
3.4 Sample Size 
3.5 Sampling Technique 
3.6 Data Collection 
3.7 Data Analysis 

CHAPTER 4 : FINDING AND ANALYSIS 
4.1 Introduction 
4.2 Reliability Test 
4.3 Frequency Test 
4.4 Descriptive Statistics onthe Factor That Associated With 

Squatters 
4.5 The Public Perception and Mean 
4.6 Cross- Tabulation Level 
4. 7 Inferential Correlation Analysis 

I 
II 
111 
IV 
v 
VI 

1-3 
4-6 
7 
8 
9-10 

11 
11-13 
14-16 
17-21 
22-25 
26 
27 
27 

28 
28 
29 
29 
29-30 
30-31 
31 -32 

33 
34 
35-36 

37-40 
41-42 
43-44 
45 



LIST OF TABLES 

Table 4.2.1 Reliability Test 

Table 4.3.1 Profile of the Respondents 

Table 4.4.1 The Respond of the Public 

Table 4.5.1 The Level of Mean Of Impact Government Factor Towards Squatters 

Table 4.5.2 The Level of Mean Of Impact Social Factor Towards Squatters 

Table 4.5.3 The Level of Mean Of Impact Economy Factor Towards Squatters 

Table 4.6.1 Cross- Tabulation Level of Age of Respondent and Government 

Factor 

Table 4.6.2 Cross- Tabulation Level of Age of Respondent and Social Factor 

Table 4.6.3 Cross- Tabulation Level of Age of Respondent and Economy Factor 

Table 4.7.1The Chi Square Correlation Test of the Squatters and the 

Government, Social And Economy Factor 

v 


