

## UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA SABAH FACULTY OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE AND POLICY STUDIES

# A STUDY ON PERCEPTION OF PUBLIC TOWARDS THE FACTOR THAT ASSOCIATED WITH SQUATTERS

ADILA BINTI IDRIS (2013311719)

SITI HASNAH BINTI NANTING (2013107477)

#### **DECLARATION**

We hereby declare that the work in this research proposal is original and our own except those duly identified and recognized. If we are later found to have committed plagiarism or acts of academic dishonesty, action can be taken in accordance with UiTM's rules and regulations.

Signed,

Name

: Adila Binti Idris

No. Matrix

: 2013311719

Signed,

Name

: Siti Hasnah Binti Nanting

No. Matrix

: 2013107577

#### ABSTRACT

Squatters nowadays still remain as an issue in every country in the world. Malaysia is one of the Asian countries that still faced the same problems with squatters. This study was focus on the factors that associated with squatters. The sample collected in this study was selected randomly and questionnaires were distributed to 100 public in Indah Permai. The findings showed that the public were mostly aware that this three factors, politic, social and economy factor that associated with the squatters. Besides, the respondent mostly in every level of age is aware that the three factors that associated with the squatters.

### TABLE OF CONTENT

Clearance of Submission The Declaration Acknowledgement Abstract List if tables		I II IV V			
			List of	figure	VI
			CHAP	TER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Introduction	1-3			
1.2	Problem Statement	4-6			
1.3	Objective	7			
1.4	Scope of Study	8			
1.5	Definition of Term and Concept	9-10			
CHAP	TER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW				
2.1	Introduction	11			
2.2	History	11-13			
2.3	Political Factor	14-16			
2.4	Social Factor	17-21			
2.5	Economy Factor	22-25			
2.6	Conceptual Framework	26			
2.6.1	Independent Variables	27			
2.6.2	Dependent Variables	27			
CHAF	PTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY				
3.1	Introduction	28			
3.2	Research and Design	28			
3.3	Unit If Analysis	29			
3.4	Sample Size	29			
3.5	Sampling Technique	29-30			
3.6	Data Collection	30-31			
3.7	Data Analysis	31-32			
CHAF	PTER 4 : FINDING AND ANALYSIS				
4.1	Introduction	33			
4.2	Reliability Test	34			
4.3	Frequency Test	35-36			
4.4	Descriptive Statistics on he Factor That Associated With				
	Squatters	37-40			
4.5	The Public Perception and Mean	41-42			
4.6	Cross- Tabulation Level	43-44			
4.7	Inferential Correlation Analysis	45			

#### LIST OF TABLES

- Table 4.2.1 Reliability Test
- Table 4.3.1 Profile of the Respondents
- Table 4.4.1 The Respond of the Public
- Table 4.5.1 The Level of Mean Of Impact Government Factor Towards Squatters
- Table 4.5.2 The Level of Mean Of Impact Social Factor Towards Squatters
- Table 4.5.3 The Level of Mean Of Impact Economy Factor Towards Squatters
- Table 4.6.1 Cross- Tabulation Level of Age of Respondent and Government Factor
- Table 4.6.2 Cross-Tabulation Level of Age of Respondent and Social Factor
- Table 4.6.3 Cross-Tabulation Level of Age of Respondent and Economy Factor
- Table 4.7.1The Chi Square Correlation Test of the Squatters and the Government, Social And Economy Factor